
53 | www.mcfattertechnicalcollege.edu

 Program Costs

Accounting Operations
Administrative Office Specialist
Applied Cybersecurity
Applied Information Technology
Automotive Collision Technology Technician
Baking and Pastry Arts
Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty
Dental Laboratory Technology
Digital Media/Multimedia Design
Digital Photography Technology
Digital Printing Technology
Drafting
Early Childhood Education 
Electricity   
Electrocardiograph Technology
Emergency Medical Technician - ATD
Firefighter
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming
Graphic Communications and Printing Technology 
Legal Administrative Specialist
Marine Service Technologies
Massge Therapy
Master Automotive Service Technology
Medical Administrative Specialist
Medical Assisting
Network Support Services
Pharmacy Technician - ATD
Practical Nursing 
Principles of Teaching 
Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality 
Television Production Technology
Web Development 
Welding Technology
Welding Technology - Advanced

 2,520 
 2,940 
 2,100 
 1,680 
 3,920 
 1,680 
 1,680 
 5,712 

 2,940 
 2,940 
 2,772 

 4,200 
 1,680 
 3,360 
 1,302 
 840 

 1,372 
 1,680 
 4,620 
 2,940 
 3,780 
 2,100
5,040 
 2,940 
 3,640 
 2,940 
 2,940 
 3,780 
 1,680 
 3,360 
 3,360 
 2,940 

   2,940 
 2,100 

 10,080 
 11,760 
 8,400 
 6,720 

 15,680 
 6,720 
 6,720 

 22,848 
 11,760 
 11,760 
 11,088 

 16,800 
 6,720 

 13,440 
 5,208 
 3,360 
 5,488 
 6,720 

 18,480 
 11,760 
 15,120 
 8,400
20,160 
 11,760 

 14,560 
 11,760 
 11,760 
 15,120 
 6,720 

 13,440 
 13,440 
 11,760 
 11,760 
 8,400 

 295 
 325 
 245 
 195 

 1,435 
 165 
 245 

 1,200 
 378 
 483 
 462 
 475 
 245 
 795 
 384 
 701 

 2,177 
 245 
 773 
 325 

 1,215 
 313

1,275 
 325 

 1,019 
 430 
 704 

 1,067 
 125 
 435 
 615 
 378 

 1,008 
 733 

 211 
 153 

 463 
 330 
 166 
 483 
 470 

 68 
 64 
 151 

 402 
 34 

 177 
 140 
 236 
 611 

 1,554 
 Incl
 332 
 177 
 386 
 Incl 
306 
163 
 613 
 483 
 539 

 1,253 
 115 
 719 
 147 
 Incl 
 349 
 349 

 Incl 
 Incl
 508 
 350 

 84 
 Incl
 Incl
 255 
 Incl
 Incl
 Incl 
 90 
 55 
 26 

 129 
 139 
 74 

 100 
 Incl 
 Incl
 Incl
 155 

84
 125 
 270 
 397 
 129 
 465 

 55 
 Incl
 Incl 
 250 
 Incl
Incl

 3,026 
 3,418 
 3,316 
 2,555 
 5,605 
 2,328 
 2,395 
 7,235 
 3,382 
 3,574 
 3,636 
 4,799 
 2,157 
 4,321 
 2,051 
 2,291 
 5,177 

 2,025 
 5,725 
 3,442 
 5,381 
 2,568 
6,705
 3,553
 5,542 
 4,250 
 4,312 
 6,565 
 1,975 
 4,514 
 4,122 
 3,568 
 4,297 
 3,182 

 10,586 
 12,238 
 9,616 
 7,595 

 17,365 
 7,368 
 7,435 

 24,371 
 12,202 
 12,394 
 11,952 
 17,399 

 7,197 
 14,401 
 5,957 
 4,811 

 9,293 
 7,065 

 19,585 
 12,262 
 16,721 
 8,868 
21,825
 12,373
 16,462 
 13,070 
 13,132 

 17,905 
 7,015 

 14,594 
 14,202 
 12,388 
 13,117 
 9,482 

Program Title         Florida Resident    Out of State  Registration, Activity, Lab,        Books and     Industry Certification    Florida Resident    Out of State
                   Tuition                      Tuition           Test, Insurance and Trust Fees      Supplies                   Costs                         Total                      Total   
      $                 $     $                         $                       $                          $                        $

*Prices subject to change without notice. The programs listed are approved by the Commission and state/federal agencies. Revised 9/24. 



54 | www.mcfattertechnicalcollege.edu

Industry Certification/Licensure Exams
Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or licensure exam in their field of study. Students who take 
and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s). Conditions apply – see your Counselor/Advisor for details. 
Below is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students. Please be advised that this list is subject to change.  

ADOBE AUTHORIZED 
TESTING CENTER 

Adobe & Microsoft Certification 

McFatter Technical College is a Certiport Authorized 
Testing Center offering individuals the current 
and relevant digital skills and credentials for

 the competitive global workforce. 
For testing information, call 754-321-5700. The programs listed are approved by the Commission and state/federal agencies. Revised 12/24. 

• Illustrator
• Premiere Pro
• After Effects
• Dreamweaver
• Flash/Animate

• InDesign
• Illustrator
• Dreamweaver
• Flash/Animate*

ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS
• Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016
Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel 
Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)   
• QuickBooks Certified User*
 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST
• Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016
Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel 
Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)*

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY
• CompTIA Security+*
• CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CSA+)

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
• CompTIA A+*
• CompTIA IT Fundamentals+

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION 
TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

CULINARY VEGETARIAN 
& PLANT BASED SPECIALTY 
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

DENTAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
• Certified Dental Technician (Recognized Graduate)*

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN
• Adobe Certified Professional 
  in Video Design; Visual Design; 
  and Web Design
• Photoshop*
• InDesign

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
• Adobe Certified Professional 
  in Video Design and Visual Design
• Photoshop*
• InDesign
• Illustrator
• Premiere Pro
• After Effects

DIGITAL PRINTING TECHNOLOGY
• Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design
• Photoshop*
• InDesign
• Illustrator

DRAFTING
• Autodesk Certified User
• AutoCAD*
• AutoCAD Certified Professional
• Inventor
• Revit Architecture
• Autodesk Certified User - Fusion 360
  Certified Solidworks Associate-
  Academic (CSWAAcademic)
• Certified Solidworks Professional - 
  Academic (CSWPAcademic)

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
• Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)*
• Staff Credential

ELECTRICITY
• NCCER Electrical - Level 1*
• NCCER Electrical - Level 2 

ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TECHNOLOGY
• Certified EKG Technician (CET)*

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - ATD
• Emergency Medical Technician* 

FIREFIGHTER
• Fire Fighter II

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION 
PROGRAMMING
• Adobe Certified 
  Professional in Visual 
  Design and Web Design
• Photoshop

GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION 
& PRINTING TECHNOLOGY
• Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design
• Photoshop*
• InDesign
• Illustrator

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST
• Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016
Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel 
Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
• TAFLP001- Accredited Legal Professional (ALP)

MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGIES
• American Boat & Yacht Council (ABYC)
• Mercury Marine
• Yamaha Marine*
• Evinrude-BRP
• Suzuki Marine

MASSAGE THERAPY
• Massage and Bodywork Licensing Examination*

MASTER AUTOMOTIVE 
SERVICE TECHNOLOGY
• Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)*
 
MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST
• Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016
Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel 
Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
• Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)*

MEDICAL ASSISTING
• Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)*
• Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES
• CompTIA A+
• CompTIA Network+*

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN - ATD
• Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)*
• Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPHT)
• ExCPT

PRACTICAL NURSING
• National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)*

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING
• ParaPro Assessment*

PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS 
& HOSPITALITY            
• Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)*

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
•Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design;    
  Visual Design; and Web Design
• Photoshop
• InDesign
• Illustrator
• Premiere Pro*
• After Effects
• Dreamweaver
• Flash/Animate

WEB DEVELOPMENT
• Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design 
  and Web Design
• Photoshop
• InDesign
• Illustrator
• Premiere Pro
• After Effects
• Dreamweaver*
• Flash/Animate
 
WELDING TECHNOLOGY
• AWS Certified Welder - SMAW Plate**

WELDING TECHNOLOGY- ADVANCED
• AWS Certified Welder - SMAW Plate**

* Indicates industry certification exams eligible 
   under the Guarantee for Success on page 13

** Indicates that students will be prepared for this 
    exam, but we do not test or administer this industry 
    certification exam on site.

    




