# **Program Costs**

Program Title	Florida Resident Tuition \$	Out of State Tuition \$	Registration, Activity, Lab, Test, Insurance and Trust Fees \$	Books and Supplies \$	Industry Certification Costs \$	Florida Resident Total \$	Out of State Total \$
Accounting Operations	2,520	10,080	295	211	Incl	3,026	10,586
Administrative Office Specialist	2,940	11,760	325	153	Incl	3,418	12,238
Applied Cybersecurity	2,100	8,400	245	463	508	3,316	9,616
Applied Information Technology	1,680	6,720	195	330	350	2,555	7,595
Automotive Collision Technology Technician	3,920	15,680	1,435	166	84	5,605	17,365
Baking and Pastry Arts	1,680	6,720	165	483	Incl	2,328	7,368
Culinary Vegetarian & Plant Based Specialty	1,680	6,720	245	470	Incl	2,395	7,435
Dental Laboratory Technology	5,712	22,848	1,200	68	255	7,235	24,371
Digital Media/Multimedia Design	2,940	11,760	378	64	Incl	3,382	12,202
Digital Photography Technology	2,940	11,760	483	151	Incl	3,574	12,394
Digital Printing Technology	2,772	11,088	462	402	Incl	3,636	11,952
Drafting	4,200	16,800	475	34	90	4,799	17,399
Early Childhood Education	1,680	6,720	245	177	55	2,157	7,197
Electricity	3,360	13,440	795	140	26	4,321	14,401
Electrocardiograph Technology	1,302	5,208	384	236	129	2,051	5,957
Emergency Medical Technician - ATD	840	3,360	701	611	139	2,291	4,811
Firefighter	1,372	5,488	2,177	1,554	74	5,177	9,293
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming	1,680	6,720	245	Incl	100	2,025	7,065
Graphic Communications and Printing Technology	4,620	18,480	773	332	Incl	5,725	19,585
Legal Administrative Specialist	2,940	11,760	325	177	Incl	3,442	12,262
Marine Service Technologies	3,780	15,120	1,215	386	Incl	5,381	16,721
Massge Therapy	2,100	8,400	313	Incl	155	2,568	8,868
Master Automotive Service Technology	5,040	20,160	1,275	306	84	6,705	21,825
Medical Administrative Specialist	2,940	11,760	325	163	125	3,553	12,373
Medical Assisting	3,640	14,560	1,019	613	270	5,542	16,462
Network Support Services	2,940	11,760	430	483	397	4,250	13,070
Pharmacy Technician - ATD	2,940	11,760	704	539	129	4,312	13,132
Practical Nursing	3,780	15,120	1,067	1,253	465	6,565	17,905
Principles of Teaching	1,680	6,720	125	115	55	1,975	7,015
Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality	3,360	13,440	435	719	Incl	4,514	14,594
Television Production Technology	3,360	13,440	615	147	Incl	4,122	14,202
Web Development	2,940	11,760	378	Incl	250	3,568	12,388
Welding Technology	2,940	11,760	1,008	349	Incl	4,297	13,117
Welding Technology - Advanced	2,100	8,400	733	349	Incl	3,182	9,482

\*Prices subject to change without notice. The programs listed are approved by the Commission and state/federal agencies. Revised 9/24.

## **Industry Certification/Licensure Exams**

Students will be prepared to take an approved state and/or nationally recognized industry certification or licensure exam in their field of study. Students who take and pass their exam(s) may be eligible to receive reimbursement for the cost of their exam(s). Conditions apply - see your Counselor/Advisor for details. Below is a partial list of certifications available to MTC students. Please be advised that this list is subject to change.

#### **ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS**

- Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016 Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
- QuickBooks Certified User\*

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST**

• Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016 Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)\*

#### **APPLIED CYBERSECURITY**

- CompTIA Security+\*
- CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CSA+)

#### APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

- CompTIA A+\*
- CompTIA IT Fundamentals+

#### **AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN**

Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)\*

#### **BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS**

Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®)\*

#### **CULINARY VEGETARIAN** & PLANT BASED SPECIALTY

Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe\*)\*

#### **DENTAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY**

Certified Dental Technician (Recognized Graduate)\*

#### **DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design; Visual Design;
- and Web Design Photoshop\*
- InDesign

- Premiere Pro
- After Effects
- Dreamweaver
- Flash/Animate

#### **ADOBE AUTHORIZED TESTING CENTER Adobe & Microsoft Certification**



ASSOCIATE

McFatter Technical College is a Certiport Authorized Testing Center offering individuals the current and relevant digital skills and credentials for the competitive global workforce.

For testing information, call 754-321-5700.

#### **DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design and Visual Design
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator
- Premiere Pro
- After Effects

#### **DIGITAL PRINTING TECHNOLOGY**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

#### **DRAFTING**

- · Autodesk Certified User
- AutoCAD\*
- AutoCAD Certified Professional
- Inventor
- Revit Architecture
- Autodesk Certified User Fusion 360 Certified Solidworks Associate-
- Academic (CSWAAcademic)
- Certified Solidworks Professional -Academic (CSWPAcademic)

#### **EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION**

- Early Childhood Professional Certificate (ECPC)\*
- Staff Credential

#### **ELECTRICITY**

- NCCER Electrical Level 1\*
- NCCER Electrical Level 2

#### **ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TECHNOLOGY**

Certified EKG Technician (CET)\*

#### **EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - ATD**

Emergency Medical Technician\*

#### **FIREFIGHTER**

Fire Fighter II

#### **GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design and Web Design
- InDesign Illustrator Dreamweaver
- Photoshop
- Flash/Animate\*

#### **GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION & PRINTING TECHNOLOGY**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design
- Photoshop\*
- InDesign
- Illustrator

#### **LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST**

- Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016 Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
- TAFLP001- Accredited Legal Professional (ALP)

#### **MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGIES**

- American Boat & Yacht Council (ABYC)
- Mercury Marine
- Yamaha Marine\*
- Evinrude-BRP
- Suzuki Marine

#### **MASSAGE THERAPY**

Massage and Bodywork Licensing Examination\*

#### **MASTER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY**

Automotive Service Excellence (ASE)\*

#### **MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST**

- Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016 Master Specialist (Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
- Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA)\*

#### **MEDICAL ASSISTING**

- Certified Medical Assistant (CMA)\*
- Registered Medical Assistant (RMA)

#### **NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES**

- CompTIA A+
- CompTIA Network+\*

The programs listed are approved by the Commission and state/federal agencies. Revised 12/24.

### **PHARMACY TECHNICIAN - ATD**

- Pharmacy Technician (PTCB)\*
- Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPHT)
- ExCPT

#### **PRACTICAL NURSING**

National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX-PN)\*

#### **PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING**

• ParaPro Assessment\*

#### **PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY**

Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe\*)\*

#### **TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design: Visual Design: and Web Design
- Photoshop
- InDesign
- Illustrator Premiere Pro\*
- After Effects
- Dreamweaver
- Flash/Animate

#### **WEB DEVELOPMENT**

- Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design and Web Design
- Photoshop
- InDesign
- Illustrator
- Premiere Pro
- After Effects
- Dreamweaver\* • Flash/Animate

#### **WELDING TECHNOLOGY**

AWS Certified Welder - SMAW Plate\*\*

#### **WELDING TECHNOLOGY- ADVANCED**

- AWS Certified Welder SMAW Plate\*\*
- \* Indicates industry certification exams eligible under the Guarantee for Success on page 13
- \*\* Indicates that students will be prepared for this exam, but we do not test or administer this industry certification exam on site